STONTRONICS
••••••••••••••• THE POWER TO SUPPLY
LGA Series Constant Voltage LED Driver IP67 PFC
rn~~~~;.~~~~;;~~~~~IP~6~7~P~F~C----~ .............................. --
o ACIL 18ROWN)
o ACIH (BWE.!
o FG @ IGAEEHlYEllOW)
LGA 150P-2800
-INPUT: l00-24011ae- 5OI6OH. 2 .5A
. OUTPUT: 42· 54Vdc = 2800mA
v~ (RED) 0
SIN : _~__ V- \Bl.ACIQ 0
IP6? :a: (E MADE IN CHINA ,r
Features
• Constant current mode.
• Built-in active PFC function , PFC>0.9
• Installation:lndependent.
• Universal AC input / Full range.
• Fully encapsulated with IP67 level.
• Protections: Short ci rcuit/Over current.
Compliance
• Magnetic Emission EN55015.
• Harmonic EN61000-3-2.
• Immunity EN61547.
• Safety EN61 347-1 ,EN61347-2-13.
MODEL INPUT OUTPUT RIPPLE& PFC EFFICIENCY DIMENSION
NOISE(Max) (at full load) (L><W><H)
LGA60P-1050 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 30-60Vdc 1050mA
LGA60P-1400 100-240Vac 50/60 Hz 21 -42Vdc 1400mA
LGA60P-1750 100-240Vac 50/60Hz lB-36Vdc 1750mA
LGA60P-2 100 100-240Vac 50/60 Hz 15-30Vdc 2100mA
LGA75P-1400 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 27-54Vdc 1400mA
LGA75P-1750 100-240Vac 50/60 Hz 21-42Vdc 1750mA
LGA75P-2100 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 1B-36Vdc 2100mA
LGA75P-2450 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 15-30Vdc 2450mA
LGA100P-2100 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 36-4BVdc 2100mA
LGA100P-2450 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 30-42Vdc 2450mA
LGA100P-2BOO 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 24-36Vdc 2BOOmA
LGA100P-3150 100-240Vac 50/60 Hz 20-32Vdc 3150mA
LGA150P-2450 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 4B-60Vdc 2450mA
LGA150P-2BOO 100-240Vac 50 /60Hz 42-54Vdc 2BOOmA
LGA150P-3150 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 36-4BVdc 3150mA
LGA 150P-3500 1 00-240Vac 50/60Hz 30-42Vdc 3500mA
LGA150P-4200 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 24-36Vdc 4200mA
LGA 150P-4900 1 00-240Vac 50/60 Hz 1B-30Vdc 4900m A
5Vp-p
5Vp-p
5Vp-p
5Vp-p
5Vp-p
5Vp-p
5Vp-p
5Vp-p
200mV
200mV
200mV
200mV
200mV
200mV
200mV
200mV
200mV
200mV
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
;?! 90%
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
;::: 90%
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
~90%
? 90%
? 90%
~88%
? B8%
? BB%
? 88%
? 88%
? 88%
? 88%
? 88%
? 87%
~87%
? 87%
? 87%
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
~90%
? 90%
? 90%
138x65.5 x40.3mm
138x65.5 x40 .3m m
138x65.5x40.3mm
138x65.5x40.3mm
138x65.5 x40.3mm
138x65.5x40.3mm
13Bx65.5x40.3mm
138x65.5 x40.3m m
195x65.5x40.3mm
195x65.5x40.3mm
195x65.5 x40.3mm
195x65.5x40.3m m
221 x69.8x45.3mm
221 x69.8 x45 .3mm
221 x69.8x45.3mm
221 x69.Bx45 .3mm
221 x69.8x45 .3mm
221 x69.8x45.3mm
o AC/L 18IIOWN}
o AClN (8WE)
o FG (i) (GAEENI\'EU.OW)
LGA- 150P- 1 2
-INPUT: l00-24OVac: - 5OI6OHz 2.5A v .. (REO) 0
Y- (BlACIQ 0
• OUTPUT: 12Vdc ,..,.., 11 A
SIN : _-:-= __
1P67 :.a ( € MADE IN CHINA
Features
• Constant current mode.
• Built-in active PFC function, PFC>0.9
't • Installation:lndependent.
• Universal AC input / Full range .
• Fully encapsulated with IP67 level.
• Protections: Short circuit/Over cu rrent.
Compliance
• Magnetic Emission EN55015.
• Harmonic EN61 000-3-2.
• Immunity EN61547.
• Safety EN61347-1 ,EN61347-2-13.
MODEL INPUT OUTPUT RIPPLE& PFC EFFICIENCY DIMENSION
NOISE(Max) (at full load) (L><W><H)
LGA-60P-12 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 12Vdc 5A 5Vp-p
LGA-60 P-24 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 24Vdc 2.5A 5Vp-p
LGA-60P-36 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 36Vdc 1.7A 5Vp-p
LGA-60 P-48 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 48Vdc 1.3A 5Vp-p
LGA-75P-12 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 12Vdc 6A 5Vp-p
LGA-75P-24 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 24Vdc 3.2A 5Vp-p
LGA-75P-36 1 00-240Vac 50/60Hz 36Vdc 2A 5Vp-p
LGA-75 P-48 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 48Vdc 1.5A 5Vp-p
LGA-100P-12 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 12Vdc BA 200mVp-p
LGA-100P-24 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 24Vdc 4A 200mVp-p
LGA-100P-36 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 36Vdc 2.BA 200mVp-p
LGA-100P-48 100-240 Vac 50/60Hz 48Vdc 2. 1A 200 mVp-p
LGA-150P-12 100-240Vac 50 /60 Hz 12Vdc 11A 200mVp-p
LGA-150P-24 1 00-240Vac 50/60Hz 24 Vdc 6A 200m Vp-p
LGA-150P-36 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 36Vdc 4A 200mVp-p
LGA-150P-48 100-240Vac 50/60Hz 4BVdc 3A 200 mVp-p
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
? 90%
~90%
~90%
? 95%
? 95%
? 95%
~95%
? 95%
;>-95%
? 95%
",,95%
? 84%
? 88%
? 88%
? 88%
? 84%
? 88%
~88%
~88%
? 84%
? 85%
? 85%
~85%
? 86%
? 90%
? 90%
",,90%
138x65.5x40.3mm
138x65.5x40.3m m
138x65.5 x40.3m m
138x65.5x40.3m m
138x65.5x40.3m m
138x65.5x40.3mm
138x65.5x40.3m m
138x65.5x40.3mm
195 x65.5 x40.3mm
195x65.5x40.3mm
195 x65.5 x40.3mm
195 x65.5x40.3mm
221 x69.8x45.3mm
221 x69.8x45.3mm
221 x69.8x45.3mm
221 x69.8x45.3mm
Stontronics Ltd
Chancerygate Business Centre, Cradock Road, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0AH
Tel: +44 (0) 118 931 1199  -  Fax: +44 (0) 118 931 1145  -  Email: info@stontronics.co.uk  -  www.stontronics.co.uk
Stontronics Ltd is not responsible for typographical errors. Product specifications are subject to change without notice.